

## **RESOLUTION NO. 25**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO IMPLEMENT INTERIM COMPENSATION AND PAY POLICIES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY AND AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 16

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Authorization.</u> The City Manager is authorized to implement the Interim Compensation and Pay Policies, a copy of which has been filed with the City Clerk and identified with Clerk's Receiving No. <u>Ova</u>, and apply such policies to employees of the City pending further action by the Council.

**Section 2.** <u>Effective Date.</u> This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage by the City Council.

**Section 3.** Ratification and Confirmation. Any acts made consistent with the authority and prior to the effective date of this resolution are ratified and confirmed

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON AUGUST 7TH, 1995

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Marie K. O'Connell, Interim City Clerk